
.109:8 

Port -Tariff 
Item No. 

AK 48.07 .149 
H.O. 48.15.029 

H.O. 51.04.012 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

51.04.012 
56.05.009 

56.07:035 
59.03.001 

59.,08.029 

H.O. 60.01 .023} 
60.01.024 

H.O. 60.01 .023} 
60.01.024 

H.O. 68.04.019 

H.O. 68.07.000 

H.O. 69.02.029 
H.O. 73.15.081 

H.O. 73.18.009 

THENEWZEALAND GAZETIE 

-TAIHFF DECISION LIST No. :437-continued 

A:Yn.OVAU.-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

---~----' Part Con-
II cession Goods 

Profilm (stenplex) paper for handcutting stencils .. 
Analine drawtex in jumbo rolls, when declared by a 

manufactuner for use by him, only in making top 
collars for locally produced dry cell batteries 

Liners, polypropylene, when declared by a manu-
. facturer for use only in making rubber sheeting 

Woven nylon taffeta fabric . . . . . . 
Polyester/viscose rayon staple yarn, when declared 

_for use solely in making covered rubber thread 
CombiE951 N 85 fusible interlinings . . . . 
Du Pont Reemay ,spunbonded polyester, when 

.declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making spa pool filters 

Nylon collar trim, being nylon fur fabric laminated 
to P.U. foam, when declared for use in making 
footwear 

Stitchbond fabric, when declared: . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making curtains and bedspreads; or 
(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer 

for use by him, only in making curtains 
and bedspreads 

Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and raschel knitted 
pile fabrics, not impregnated, coated, covered or 
laminated, either having a pile length of 8 mm or 
more or weighing not less than 400 grams per 
square metre 

Vitrified type 6 straight cup grinding wheels, 125 mm 
diameter x .80 mm thick x 31. 75 mm bore, with 
13 mm rim and 19 mm back 

Calcium silicate, ceramic fibre, mineral fibre 
(rockwool), only in resin bonded batts and/ or 
preformed pipe sections, excluding loose rockwool 
and/ or fireproofing compounds 

Refractory cements or mortars . . . • 
Perforated stainless steel circles, over 300 mm in 

diameter, peculiar for use in making filter plates 
for dishwashers 

Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, viz: . . . . 
(1) ERW carbon steel linepipe to A.P.I. 5L GR'B' 

or equivalent, up to and including 80 mm 
NB 

(2) High density polyethylene coated ERW carbon 
steel Jinepipe, to A.P.I., 5L Grade 'B' or 
equivalent, qp to and including 80 mm 
NB, when declared by an importer for sale 
by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 
him, in making high pressure gas distri
bution systems 

(3) Seamless and welded ammonia tube to 
BS3602 Part I 1978, grades 360, 410, 460, 
490NB, up to and including 450 mm NB 

(4) Seamless and welded carbon and alloy tubes 
with low temperature properties to BS 
3603 410 LT 50, BS 3603 503 LT 100, BS 
3603 509 LT 196, up to and including 
450mmNB 

(5) Cold drawn welded carbon steel tubes, 
cylinder bore finish SAE 1020 or equivalent, 
up to and including 150 mm NB 

(6) Cold drawn welded hydraulic tubes to BTM 
specifications TS 27, sizes 10.2 mm O.D. 
to 60.3 mm O.D. 

Normal 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

·Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Ref. Code 

15 
99 

15 

15 
15 

-99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 
15 

99 

2030890 
108110B 

201320H 

203090!.. 
"203091J 

2036920 
203093£ 

203095A 

203ff2E 

203113C 

203042L 

203096K 

203097H 
203098P 

203099G 

203100A 

203101K 

203102H 

203103F 

203104D 

No. 122 

Effective 

From 

1/6/80 
1/6/"79 

1/7/80 

1/6/80 
1/6/80 

1/10/8"0 
1/6/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/6/80 

1/8/80 

1/7/80 
1/4/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

To* 

30/6/86 
30/9/86 

30;6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/86 

30/6/8'2 
30/6/86 

30/6/82 

31/3/81 

31/3/81 

30/9/86 

30/9/85 

30/9/86 
30/9/86 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/8:1 


