THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 437-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
AK H.O.	48.07.149 48.15.029	Profilm (stenplex) paper for handcutting stencils Analine drawtex in jumbo rolls, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making top	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	203089G 108110B	1/6/80 1/6/79	30/6/86 30/9/86
н.о.	51.04.012	collars for locally produced dry cell batteries Liners, polypropylene, when declared by a manu-	Free	Free	15	201320H	1/7/80	30/6/85
WN AK	51.04.012 56.05.009	facturer for use only in making rubber sheeting Woven nylon taffeta fabric Polyester/viscose rayon staple yarn, when declared	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	203090L 203091J	1/6/80 1/6/80	30/6/85 30/6/86
H.O. AK	56.07.035 59.03.001	for use solely in making covered rubber thread Combi E951 N 85 fusible interlinings Du Pont Reemay spunbonded polyester, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only	Free Free	Free	99	203092G 203093E	1/10/80 1/6/80	30/6/82 30/6/86
AK	59.08.029	in making spa pool filters Nylon collar trim, being nylon fur fabric laminated to P.U. foam, when declared for use in making	Free	Free	15	203095A	1/7/80	30/6/82
H.O.	60.01.023 60.01.024	footwear Stitchbond fabric, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making curtains and bedspreads; or (2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making curtains and bedspreads	Free	Free	15	203112E	1/7/80	31/3/81
H.O.	60.01.023 60.01.024	Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and raschel knitted pile fabrics, not impregnated, coated, covered or laminated, either having a pile length of 8 mm or more or weighing not less than 400 grams per square metre	Free	Free	99	203113C	1/7/80	31/3/81
H.O.	68.04.019	Vitrified type 6 straight cup grinding wheels, 125 mm diameter × 80 mm thick × 31.75 mm bore, with	Free	Free	99	203042L	1/6/80	30/9/86
Н.О.	68.07.000	13 mm rim and 19 mm back Calcium silicate, ceramic fibre, mineral fibre (rockwool), only in resin bonded batts and/or preformed pipe sections, excluding loose rockwool	Free	Free	15	203096K	1/8/80	30/9/85
H.O. H.O.	69.02.029 73.15.081	and/or fireproofing compounds Refractory cements or mortars Perforated stainless steel circles, over 300 mm in diameter, peculiar for use in making filter plates for dishwashers	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	203097H 203098F	1/7/80 1/4/80	30/9/86 30/9/86
H.O.	73.18.009	Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, viz: (1) ERW carbon steel linepipe to A.P.I. 5L GR'B' or equivalent, up to and including 80 mm NB	Free	Free	99	203099G	1/7/80	30/9/83
	* 	(2) High density polyethylene coated ERW carbon steel linepipe, to A.P.I., 5L Grade 'B' or equivalent, up to and including 80 mm NB, when declared by an importer for sale				203100A	1/7/80	30/9/83
		by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, in making high pressure gas distribution systems						
	. 1	(3) Seamless and welded ammonia tube to BS3602 Part I 1978, grades 360, 410, 460, 490NB, up to and including 450 mm NB				203101K	1/7/80	30/9/83
	:	(4) Seamless and welded carbon and alloy tubes with low temperature properties to BS 3603 410 LT 50, BS 3603 503 LT 100, BS 3603 509 LT 196, up to and including 450 mm NB				203102H	1/7/80	30/9/83
		(5) Cold drawn welded carbon steel tubes, cylinder bore finish SAE 1020 or equivalent, up to and including 150 mm NB		·		203103F	1/7/80	30/9/83
ı	\ }	(6) Cold drawn welded hydraulic tubes to BTM specifications TS 27, sizes 10.2 mm O.D. to 60.3 mm O.D.				203104D	1/7/80	30/9/83